GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 22nd August, 2024

No. SW(S) 102/2022/246: -The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Task Force Committee to implement the Revised Guidelines of Mission Shakti (BBBP Scheme) with the following members with immediate effect.

1.	Chief Secretary	-01	Chairperson
2.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department		Convener
3.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department		Member
4,	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department		Member
5.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Home Police Department		Member
б.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Sport & Youth Affairs Department	-	Member
7.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary; Govt. of Meghalaya, Law Department		Member
8.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department	- !	Member
9.	Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities	12.1	Member
10.	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong	5	Member
11.	State Nodal Officer (BBBP Scheme)	-	Member Secretary
12.	State Mission Coordinator, State Hub for Empowerment of Women (SHEW)		Member

Powers and Functions of the State Task Force Committee:

- 1. The Committee shall meet twice a year to monitor the BBBP Scheme.
- 2. The Committee will also prepare the Annual Action Plan for the Scheme.
- 3. The Committee will monitor reports both financial as well as operational performance data (Physical Progress) on a quarterly basis.

Sd/-(Pravin Bakshi, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 102/2022/246-A,

Dated Shillong the 22nd August, 2024

Copy to:-

- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Governor.
- The P.S to the Chief Minister, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S. to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. The P.S to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 6. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- The P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Secretary.
- 8. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- 9. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 20. NIC for favor of information and necessary action.
 - 11. All Members concerned for information.
 - 12. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

> RECIEVED 2:02 PM

Rosemany fina